

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1084 OF 2010

V.S.ANUPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NAGARAJAN  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 569 of 2010  
(With appln. for stay and office report)  
[ALONG WITH THE RECORD OF T.P.(CRL.) No. 569/2010]

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
In TP(C) 1084/10 & Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
rr In TP(Crl.)569/10

For Petitioner (s)  
In TP(Crl.)569/10 & Mr. V Balaji, Adv.  
rr, In TP(C) 1084/10 Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Asai Tambai, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C) No. 1084/2010

As per the report submitted by the Supreme  
Court Mediation Centre, mediation between the parties  
has since failed.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent  
prays for time to file counter affidavit. Let him do  
so within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if  
necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter,

..2/-

: 2 :

TP(Crl.) No. 569/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents  
to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if  
necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master