

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 1 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1084 OF 2010

V.S.ANUPRIYA

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant

VERSUS

S.NAGARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Petition was called on in mentioning board.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s)/ Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Applicant Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Balaji, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent-non-applicant and seeks time to file reply
to the application. Let the needful be done within two
weeks.

List on the date fixed.

In the meantime, proceedings in H.M.O.P. No. 72
of 2009 stated to be pending before the Family Court,
Nagarcoil, Tamil Nadu may continue, but the final
judgment shall not be pronounced till the pendency of
the transfer petition.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master