

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1084 OF 2010

V.S.ANUPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NAGARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 569 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
In TP (C)1084/10 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
& rr. In TP(Crl.) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
569/10

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
In TP(Crl.) 569/10 Mr. V Balaji, Adv.
& rr. In TP(C)1084/10 Mr. C Kanan, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1084/2010

We are of the prima facie view that having regard to the fact situation, a case for transfer, as sought for in the petition, is not made out. However, Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that yet another attempt can be made before a trained

..2/-

: 2 :

mediator to settle the disputes between the parties in this petition.

Accordingly, while deferring the hearing in this petition, we direct the parties to appear before the officer-in-charge of the mediation centre, stated to have been set up in the Kerala High Court at Cochin, on 3rd December, 2011, at 10.30 a.m.. The officer-in-charge shall assign the case to a trained mediator.

Call the matter in the month of January, 2012, to await the report of the mediator.

T.P. (Crl.) No. 569/2010

List along with TP(C) No. 1084 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master