

'ITEM NO. 44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1084 OF 2010

V.S.ANUPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NAGARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 569 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

TP(C) 1084/10 & rr

in TP(CRL) 569/10 Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

TP(CRL)569/10 & rr

in TP(C) 1084/10

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO.1084 OF 2010

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms
of the signed order.

T.P. (CRL.) NO. 569 OF 2010

The transfer petition is dismissed as not
pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1084 OF 2010

V.S. ANUPRIYA SELVALAYA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

S. NAGARAJAN

...RESPONDENT

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 569 OF 2010

ORDER

T.P.(C) NO.1084 OF 2010

As per the report received from the
Mediation Center, mediation between the parties has
been unsuccessful.

No ground is made out for transfer of
H.M.O.P. No.72 of 2009 from Principal Subordinate

Judge, Nagercoil to the Family Court at
Trivandrum. The transfer petition is dismissed
accordingly.

T.P. (CRL.) NO. 569 OF 2010

The transfer petition is dismissed as not
pressed.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....
(ANIL R. DAVE, J.)

NEW DELHI

FEBRUARY 03, 2012